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CHEELOO UNIVERSITY

TSINAN, CHINA

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER 17th Septem ber, 1937, "Lmn:::lli;onont“:

Dr. B.A.Garside, : k J
Associated Boards, :
150, Fifth Avenue, (};} \\xi?
New York.
\0

Dear Dr. Garside,

In checking over the Bankers Trust Company state=
ments and comparing them with the A M, T. monthly accounts gnd
your reports there are three items which I am unable to iden=
tify. I should be very glad if you would let me have some

information about them so that I may know to what accounts

they should be crediteds These items are as followsi=

Paid in May 5 1937 407,88
i ATSEN O SN W . 52.89 (Field Rohrman Inc.)

2 July 1 959,71 (E & B Campaign Com, )
Bagifs Do GYffor—sy

As a newcomer to this office I find it difficult to understand
some of the names and initials which were probably quite
clear to Dr. Lair, and I should be grateful for your assistance
in this matter,

We are of course quite seériously affected bty the
war situation, though not actually in a war zone at present.,
Not more than about half the old students have registered, and
freshmen do not come till rext Morday. We do not know yet
how many there will te. Owing to their financial difficulties
we have been compelled to take only half fees at this time.
The Railway and the Ministry are unatle to repeat their grants
80 the outlook is not too promising.

Yours sincerely,
CHEELOO UNIVERSITY

“-‘um b Rt L
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CHEELOO UNIVERSITY

T&NAN.CWNCW/I;// .
Temporary address. :ﬂ-

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER Chung Te Mlddle Scnool <
Yang Hein Road.
Taingtaon.

Shantung. N. China.

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS:
CHEELOO

101’;1’1 .Oct . 1937 o

Dr.B.A.Garside.
150 Pifth Avenue.
New Yor'k. UoSoA.

Dear Dr.Garside,

Dr.Shields has written to you about the money
which is on call in New York.
We shall need this for November salaries and so shall be glad
if vou will have the first amount telegraphed to the Hongkong &
Shanghal Banking Corvporation, Tsingtao.
Dr Shields suggests that we have all the money available, sent
out. 1n three lots at intervals of a month. The latter two being
remitted ty matl. I hope this will be convenient to youe.
President Liu Haes already vritten to you about our movements.
There ieg very little to add to his news except that to-day's
news says that the J2panese are near the Yellow River which is
only £ milee from Teinan.
Owr funds are very low. After paying October salaries, there
will be very l1ittle money in the bank, hence the requeat to
telegravh funds.

With a1} good wieshes,
Very sincerely yours

@, .
—
\




&
b3
e
E
§
¥




Your letter of October 16th has beoen received,
we immediately deposited $2,000 with the Homghomg
Corporation in New York City, uhich in turm is to
banking accoumt at Tsingteo.

The total amount for the appropriation
yoar anounts to $9,289.75, plus sany additional
which may be receiveds Two thousand dollars has
Choeloo account, which makes a total of $4,000 having been
fislde

We will hardly be in a position to semd all of this ocut
vals of a nonth as all of the ¢ollections will nmot hawe been made
53,500 more is to be eollsctad, and it doss not seem posalble tha
this will be paid within the next couple of months, as some of the
run until the latter part of the fiscal year.

cre o

We are wondering if this request means that you have changed
banking arrangesents with the Bankers Trust Compeny hero in the United
States, and if you wish to change the method of mekimg deposits.

We note that after baving deposited the 34,000 there will bo re-
maining in actual cash om hand {1,118.45, This, togehter with any new
money collected in the meantime, will be the actual amoumt we can deposit
at the end of the coming month. Heanwhile, you will hawe opportunity to
write us ggain covering the cituatiom wore in detail. It is quite pos~
oible that you will not have with your material our lstter of July 2lst
covoring remittances to the fisld, and we are emclosimg a copy herewith,

Very cincerely yours,

Cll Cruns)

onit s S e S A 0 e (8 i o i i b i SRS B Rl e Sl b il




December 2, 1937

Reve. A. E, Clayton
Cheeloo University

c/o Clumg Te Middle School
Yang Hsin Road
Taingteo, Shantung, China

My dear Mr. Claytom:

You agked us to make remittance on the approrpiation for the
lledical School covering $2,000. at three intervals and the balance later
One

As we cabled 32,000 last month ahd previously deposited $2,000.
in your Cheeloo account in New York City, we are nowv sending you draft
for $2,000., feeling that you can use it to better advantage than making
the cable trancfer from New York.

Wle have excellent cervice with the Bank of China in the interior
of China, but as you have specified the Hongkong Shanghal Banking Corpora~
tdon, we felt it best to be guided thereby. Ve hope this reaches you im
anple time for your use.

At the present time, after having drawm this 32,000., there will
have Leen paid to your account $6,000., leaving a balance of 31,618.45 out-
side of pledgese. Tl are doing our best to collect these, and undéubtedly
the drive in which we are now engaged will stimmlale payment on these ac-
counts. Quite maturally we can only pay what we have received.

At a later date we will send a duplicate of this letter and of
the draft, in case the first is not receiwved.

Very truly yourg,

CAE:RC d Q ’

Enc.

‘
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Decembor 27, 1937

Reve A. EQ mm
Cheeloo University

Chung Te Middls School
Yang Hsinh Roed

Tgingtao, Shantung, Chine

Hy dear Mr. Cloyton:

Tour letter of November 18th at hand, and we are wondering
if our reply will reach you. This morning's paper indicates that
Tainan has fallen imto the hands of the Japanese and that Tsiagiao
is being blockaded, In any event, there should be nc sericus imterrup-
tiom of nail as a commmication from Yanching this mornimg shows that
not ome of our letters to Yonchimg has been jost. At times there was
considerable dalay, but eventually the letters got throughe

You raise a question regarding salary for Miss Fuller. The
recomendation of the ¥oman's Comaitlec was that the US§1,300. bs used
for Mlss Fuller, which would include cutfit, salary and travel for the
first year. The noninal salary for missionaries of the Methodist Board
of Poreign HMicsions is 375. Gold per month in North 8hima, or 3900. per
year. We take it that she would be pald on the same basis.

The 3800. alluded to in our previous letier apparently was
not delivered to Hiss Puller, che having left Japan before the Presby-
terian Treasurer received instructions. Ve are asiing that this monoy
bs returnede.

Very truly yours,

& a ‘zfaMu




Reve /o Ee Claytcn
Rock View

Eest Beech
Chefoc, Chine

Dear Nr. Claytons

Under date of November 29th, we wrote you regarding
the depositing of medical funds with the Hongkongz Shanghei
Banking Corporation in Tsingtao. On December Tth, we sent a
draft for $2,000 to the Homgkong Shanghai RBanking Corporatiom
in Tsingteo. This mekes & total of $4,000 vhich hes been dee
posited in this account.

We have been in telephone conversetion with the
Bankers Trust Compeny and find that today we Lave a balance
of $9,543.29, and there seems to be no reascn why we should
continue to make deposits to other sccountes when this sssount
is available and you are muthoriged to draw checks thereons
All of the other universities in Chine sre refucing to tske
funds from the United States, it being their policy to use all
of the loeal ourrency which they have on hand, snd thus builde
ing up a rcserve in the United States which, of coursec, will
be to the oredit of the fielde In every instence we are ine
vesting the func, keeping a separate cesh agcccunt, also a
separate incomes saccounts.

We are sending this letter by air mamil to the Paoific
Coast with the hope that it will get the boai sailiny Saturday,
a8 we wish toc have you advisod as to whet we Lave in mind and
yet, at the same Lime, we do not wish to have you lacking the
necessary {unds for daily expenses.

With sincerest regerds to you sll, I remein

Very truly ycurs,

AR Y A R0 R RN I O T EPT0 4
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¥re Ae Ee Clayton
Cheeloo University
Tsinan, Shantung, China

Dear Mr, Clayton:

I enclose herewith a copy of a long letter I have writtem to Miss Josephine
Fuller, askins for detailed Information as to the status of her travel and salary ac-
counts. There has been a complete lack of any information here in our office as to
Just what has happened with regard to Kiss Puller*s finances, from the date she arrived
in Japan last August down to the present time.

Our understanding of the arrangements between Miss Fuller and Cheeloo Uni-
versity is that the University will pay her salary from month to month as a regular
member of the staff of the Woman's Unit, this item being
tion which the Cheeloo Woman's Coomittee is making to the 1

here in New York to defi
month to month in salary or all
be left to the fielde These matters were disoussed quite fully with Mrs. Yul before
she left last summer, so I trust that your offioce has arrived at a clear understand-
ing with here There is a possibility that a little later on the Women®s Foreign Mis-
sionary Society might be willing to consider Migs Fuller one of their affiliated
missionaries, but nothing has been worked out along those lines as yot.

On November 18th you wrote Mr. Evans asking for information as to what Miss

Fuller's salary was to be. On Necember 27 he stated that the recommendation of the
Woman®s Committee was that "U.S. $1300 be used for Miss Fuller, which would inolude
outfit, salary, and travel for the first yeare. nominal salary for missionaries

of the Methodist Board of Foreign Missions is $75 gold per month in North Chima or
$500 per year. We take it she would be paid om the same basis.” I believe however
that ¥r. Evans had no intention of f salary of Miss Puller
if the comditions om the field are such that some other figure would be more appropri-
ate. Also, in addition to her basie salary, there are many questions of allowances in
comection with her Language Sehool study, which we here in New York ocould not possibly

andwer,
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We will be grateful for your assistance in elarifying these fimancial ques-
tions related to Miss Fuller, so that we may have the necessary facts in our records
and will have them available whemever this information is requested.

Very sincerely yours,




CHEELOO UNIVERSITY
TSHIXAX. CHINA
Rock View. :
East Beach. /)Afy %"“} TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS:

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER Chef oo, '

Cheetah Chefgqo.

25th.January 1938.

¥r.C.A.Bvans.

Associated Boards for
Christian Colleges in China.
150 Pifth Avenue,

New York.

Dear Mr.Bvans,

Thank you for your letters of the 20th.& 29th.November,

We much appreciate your help in sending us the $2000.- and I note all
your remarks.

No, we are not making any change in our arrangements of
banking with the Bankers Trust. Dr.Shields needed this money quickly
a8 we had to transfer large sums to Szechuen for the use of our Medical
School which had transferred there for the time being., They will remain
in Szechuen until the end of the present academic year.

It was becessary to remit while we ceuld get the Chinese banks to arrange
the transfer. It is mow impossible to get any money transferred through
native banks to West China.

Thank you for the advice of the H.Y.I. appropriation.

I had to leave Tsingtao when conditions got serious there,
and am now staying at Chefoo. I plan to stay here until it is possible
to return to Tsinan. I had very uncomfortable quarters in Tsingtao.
Here I am trying to keep warm in a summer bungalow and find it very difficult.,
Chefoo has not yet been taken over and we are all hoping that it will be
very soon.

No foreigners are allowed to leave Tsinan wi thout a
Military pass from the Japanese authorities and these take at least two
w eeks to arrange. It mey mean waiting as long, after we are taken over,
before I shall be allowed to return to Tsinan. I shall indeed be glad
. to get back there,

President Liu sailed from Shanghai last week. He is
looking forward very much to meeting you all,

With kindest regards,
Yours very sincerely

U Ao Aalonten.

J







Chefoo. 12th,Pe bruary 1938, TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS:

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER CI:IEELOO

Mr.C.A.Bvans.
Associated Boards for Christian Colleges in China.

150 Fifth Avenue.
New York, %

My Dear Mr.EBvans.
I find I have many of your letters unanswered. I can
only plead the unsettled times.
You will have heard that Chefoo and Tsingtao were
taken over by the Japanese forces, fortunastely without any loss of blood.
Since then, things have been settling down quietly.
I am closing the Chefoo office today and leave for
Tientsin in a few days, frommwhere I hope to be able to reach Tsinan
by rail. Letters to hand from Tsinan say that everything there is now
quiet and peaceful and they need me there. As things have turned out
it would have been much better had I remained there.
Thank you for the draft for $2000.-.and for the
advices of the various amounts deposited with the Bankers Trust, including
the one for Dr.Morgan. '
¥iss Fullers position is now clear, and I am writing
to her today sending her particulars. She writes that she finds the

study of the Chinese language very interesting and is making very good
progress. She is also helping with the sports atthe American School inm
Peking.

President Liu should arrive at Port Said today.
Before long you will have him with you and I hope he will have a very
profitable visit.
With all good wishes,
Yours sincerely







Rev, A, E. Clayton
Chefoo

North China
Hy dear Mr, Glaytai:

He lmvabeenwmxderingbojustthaterhmtyouhavebemhuﬁng
your thoughts toward the 1938-39 budget. We have not written you before, as
it seemed rather futile to bring the subject up when the University is not
operating on its own campus. The future must be faced, however, and it is
quite possible that you ars glving it more attention than we have anticipated.

Insofar as we can see at the present time, the anticipated income
for 1938-39 is as followss-

Amﬂrican Boa-rd e SCh.OOl Of Theohgy..oocaoooo..onoo..o s SOO.W
General &ldomnt..........-..-..-.......-............ G,sm.& e i
Harvard-!enching Institute.....n...............-..... 9,475Q63
lhy of Prayer Offeﬁngno.aoo-o.ooo.ooo.-.ooooo.oo'.coo 850.00 Qs
Woman's Commi ttee Endowment L)cmo.ooooctooootc'.oooo 5,250.@"

Rohrman Fund Incm.ooo-oooaoo..ooooooocoo‘oo.oo.c.ooomzsm'é

Less: Home Administration, Incidentals,

Governors! Expenses and Prmotimml....‘........_é_m
17,850.68

The foregoing are
can estimate at the present
upouforthecoaingyau',
tion in the same amount as
mmindthatthaforegoingﬁgureahavbnotbemwteduponbythelorﬂt
Amﬁcm&cﬁm,mdbythetimymmbudgetesﬁmteamchua,thamuy
beaonevariationinthesewp. No one knows what the situation will be
chmingthecomingyaar,eitherin@himorinlmrim,md'hatthomtl
will be for securing additiomal emergency gifts. Seemingly your budgets will
havatobebuiltupmthsasaumptiontkmtpmvainngincmiamthatmbu
definitely assured. Ifyoudeaimtosutnltasupplemtaryh&ettoba
covered by special appropriations if available, that is another thing, and it
mightnotbeoutofthevayforyoutosodo.

#ith sincere and good wishes to you, I remain
Very cordially yours,

B a2
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Rov. A+ E. Clayton
Rock View

East Beach
Chefoo, China

My dear Mr. Claytom:

Your letter of January 25th at hand, and you w1l de re-
ceiving shortly another latter from us callimg attantiom to the
advisability of using up your local currency balances of all kinds
that you have in China, and allow us to set up equiwalemt accounts
here in the United States. I beliewse we cowered this rather
thoroughly in a prewious letter, and we will be interssted im
knowing your reaction thereto.

The process as we view 1t wo
lish credit accounts with investments here in Ameriocs,
accounts, and you would carry the details of any resittances
us, or payments made out of the funds on your books,
future date when these fumds would be reestablished wi
accounts would again be opened upe.

We are anticipating with a great deal of plsasure the
moeting of President Liu, and at lsast his stay will be productive
of a keensr and more complete understandimg with the governimg
boards. Aside from that, we are hopimg that opportumity will be
given for him to make new acquaintances and frismds for the Uni-
varsity.

Very truly yours,

7 7. Zf@u/




CHEELOO UNIVERSITY

TSINAN, CHINA

13
[ D ! TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS:
OFFICE OF THE TREASURER 25th'u‘y 1938. ' mm: o” CHEELOO

Mr.B.A.Gars ide.

Asseciated Beards fer
Christian Celleges in China.
150 Fifth Avenus.

New Yerk.

Dear Mr.Garside,

I am serry te have delayed answering yeur letters.
As yeu will have heard by radie, newspapers, and frem hess, I had
an unpleasant experience when travelling te Tsingtae with Carsen.
The peint is that it was net pessible fer us te retwmn te Teinan fer
& menth as there were ne rail cemmunicatiens and cars were net
permitted en the read.

I recddved yeur letter of Feb.8. regarding Miss
Fuller, and immediately wwete te her asking fer infermatien se that
I ceuld answer yeur letter. She has net yet replied te that er
other letters of mine altheugh I knew that she has recédved them
because cheques that were enclesed hgve been cashed.

This is hew eur acceunt stands te date.

Salary Sept. te April -n8 mehihs @ $250.- C $2000.-
Language Schhel Fees 3 terms @ 154 .- 462,-

C.$2462.-

Less Balance of Cash received in N.Y.

US$45.04 153,14
C.$ 2

The President arranged that Miss Fuller's salary sheuld be $250.-
lecal currency per menth and that we sheuld pay all her language
school fees.

I hepe that this is the infermatien that yeu need
and that yeu will excuse the delay which was due te the abeve twe
reasens.

I am geing inte finance with Ran Shields and hepe
te send you infermatien needed in a few days.

Yoeurs very sincerely
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Cheeloo University,
Tsinan,
CHINA.,

27th, May, 1938.

Dear Mr. Castleton,

Thank you for your letter of March 8th.
I hope that President Liu's visit has been the success you hoped.

We have just received another $5000 from
the Lord Mayor's Fund through our Consul-General. This makes a
total of $11,050 received to date.

We are making plans to open the University
in September as we hear that there are over a hundred students
around Tsinan waiting to enter first yeare. Of course it remains
to be seen what attitude the authorities will take should we open,

Yes it is convenient to us to send funds
to the Associated Mission Treasurers in Shanghai. They deposit
them to our account with the Hongkong and Shanghai Bank there.
We have an account with Barclays Bank, Vest End Foreign Branch,
1, Pall Mall East, S. W. 1. and it would be in order to deposit
with them. We often have sterling accounts to pay and have to
send money hone,

I went to Tsingtao to take Easter Services.
On the way, Carson, an American member of the staff and I were
taken off the train by Japanese soldiers, tied up with two Chinese
bassengers and taken to the guard room. Carson and I were untied
after about twenty minutes bui were not released for three hours.
This happened at Choutsun. There was no other train through to
Tsingtao for two days. We stayed with Dr. Flowers. I got to
Tsingtao too late for Good Friday but in time for Easter qday
Services, Our luggage was damaged when it was thrown off the train
but we ourselves only had bruised wristses The Chinese were
executed. Official enquiries have been and are still being made,
but we do not yet know why we were taken off the train. There was
no train through to Tsinan for a month owing to the activities
of the irregulars, and so I was kept from my work all that time.
I am telling you all this in case news reached any of you about our
éxperience, so that you would know the truth. News has Just come
from New York, that various accounts have been broadcast and
published in the papers about this matter, and our names were given.

Yours sincerely,
(signed) A. E. CLAYTON.

51H




Greetings froni President Liu

Both for myself and for the Cheeloo staff I am glad to
have this opportunity of expressing to the various Cheeloo
associations my hearty thanks and sincere appreciation for
their interest in the work of the University and for their
cordial hospitality to me during my recent visit, It was &
real privilage to meet so many former members of the Cheeloo
staff and to see the wide spread interest in the work which
we are attempting to do.

These are trying days for all of us but we have real
reason to be proud of the results of the work of the missions
and the Christians schools as they have been repeatedly shown
in the events of the past few months and I am more than ever
convinced that the Christian Church is going to survive and
prosper in China and to continue making a vital contribution
to the new China which will eventually emerge from the present
difficulties.

Nothing is of greater importance these days in China
than the Christian training of young people and it is because
of my conviction of the importance of this work that I covet
your continued interest and support and prayers.

Cheeloo University has weathered many periods of stress
and has survived them all and though the prospects for the
immediate future are far from encouraging I feel sure that,
with the continued support of her many friends in England and
America, Cheeloo will continue to serve the growing Christian
church in struggling China.

May 20th, 1938,
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CHEELOO UNIVERSITY

TSINAN, CHINA

27th.June 1938,

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS:
OFFICE OF THE TREASURER CHEELOO

Dr.B.A.Garside. /)
Associated Boards for Christian Colleges in China. < 2F4'$wwa

150 Fifth Avenue. )
New York. C/% 0 /88
U.8.A. LS

Dear Dr.Garside,

‘ I enclos@erherewith my repert fer the year 1937/
1938 which I trust you will find in order. Dr.lair did net explain
the method ef reporting, before he left on furleough, and his twe
ledy aessistants are away from Tsinan se I have had to do the best
I could with the help of Dr.Shields. If there is anything that is
not right, I hepe you will be lenient with me.
The auditor has reported that the books and accounts are all
correct and in order.

The debit item of $4417.03 for President Liu's
travel I heope will beymet by the various boards so that it will
not have te come ou the University funds.

The ¥ash balance includes $66,000.~ in the Heong
kong &Whanghail Bank which is much more than I would have had in
them, but fer the fact that Mismden grants were paid in in local
currency during the last guarter.

Full details are given as you requested, of the
expenditure ef Harvard-Yenching Funds,

We have used Hall Estate funds te pay Miss Fuller
her salary and Language S8cheol expenses, tetalling »808.86.

There have been several items acceunt Mrs.Yui

e

\ ebited in the monthly statements received fran New York.
_d}bﬂ ese should have been paid by the Women's Committee and neot charged
‘e against University funds, as lirs Yui went at the invitation of the
,* " Wemen's Board. This is Dr.Shield's view.

K I am very serry that I have not kept up a better
w correspondence with you during the past academic year but I am sure
you will realise that this has been due te our troubles.

Now that Lair is on his way back I hope that there will net be any
more complaints en that scere.
With kind regards,
Yours sincerely

N

Treasure

5HZ






WOSR: REPORT MAY BE LOCATED IN HARVARD-YENCHING 1938 folder,

CHEELOO UNIVERSITY
TSINAN, CHINA /), / [0
(2;1,%" , V4

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS:

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER CHEELOO

Dr.B.Garside.
150 Fifth Avenue.
:‘Tv 7 k;I‘-\..

nt Liu asked me to send you a copy of his report

v

ien
t think that there are any explanétions needed as it
1
7

Presic
T I do no
straight forwar

o

/ The only point is I could not include the Gold
amounts and ex

nge used for the amounts received, as I am at :
for a month rnd of course all my books are in Tspnan. 1y Offl§eo;s
1 e pa 1lar Y
I get back. But yov mlwl be able tp.get Fhv pur:lcilili Ei{
The President 1:¢ terdey for his trip and we shall wa
peris e el should get
anything about opengémg. I s qu g
Tsinan on the 1lst.Sept.

is cabled advices before doing
I plan to return to

‘about the 25th.inst. I pla
radio mess saying tha t Lair kad arrived at Tsingtao nhere he
e will see Liu as the latter passes through

was staying for a few days. : el
i F Tair wi have to cone *h1° way when he returns to I sinan.
that port. Lall " particulars of our plans

hen I return to ,
11 ﬂood qnps, Yours 51nc;re13
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CHEELOO UNIVERSITY

TSINAN, CHINA

OFFICE OF THE TREASURER 1 2 t'h ® July 1 938 o TELEGRC‘H’:I‘?-O‘OODR T

Mr.C.A.Evanse.
Adsocisted Boards for Christian Colleges in China.
150 Fifth Avenue.

New York.
U.S'AQ

Dear lr.Evens,

I have just received your letters of the 6th.& 11tk
June. Both Dr.Shields and I were surprised to learn that you had
been awaiting instructions from us before paying over the balances
of the appropriations. Isthis the usual precedure?
If poesible,please pay inte our acceunt the balance for the Schecl
of Theology. With regard to the remainder of the balances, I will
await Four further edvices as to what has been done.
We are planning a meeting of eur Beard on the 25th.inst. when we
expect Lair and the President to be p»esent. If any recommendaties
are mede I will immediately advise you.

Yours very truly
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